Exercise 1
Q1

	No
	Variables
	Types

	i
	Place of Birth

	Qualitative and nominal

	ii
	Marital status
 
	Qualitative and nominal

	iii
	Mass


	Quantitative and continuous

	iv
	Temperature in C o
	Quantitative and continuous

	v
	Family name

	Qualitative and nominal

	vi
	Number of hospital beds 
	Quantitative and Discrete

	vii
	Occupation

	Qualitative and Ordinal

	Blood Groups
	Frequency

	A
	9

	B
	9

	AB
	4

	O
	8

	Total
	30


Q2         (a) Variable:     Blood Groups

                    Population: Blood group of patients
                                       who attend the Clinic A.
               (b) Frequency Table:
               (c) Sample Size = 30

Q3        (a) Variable:     Blood Glucose Level

                   Population: The blood glucose levels of student of School A.

             (b), (c), (d)

	Class Interval
	True

Classes
	Mid-Point
(x)
	Class Width
	Freq (f)
	cf
	rf
	crf

	100-104
	99.5-104.5
	102
	5
	2
	2
	0.050
	0.050

	105-109
	104.5-109.5
	107
	5
	3
	5
	0.075
	0.125

	110-114
	109.5-114.5
	112
	5
	6
	11
	0.150
	0.275

	115-119
	114.5-119.5
	117
	5
	12
	23
	0.300
	0.575

	120-124
	119.5-124.5
	122
	5
	8
	31
	0.200
	0.775

	125-129
	124.5-129.5
	127
	5
	7
	38
	0.175
	0.950

	130-134
	129.5-134.5
	132
	5
	2
	40
	0.050
	 1.000

	Total
	-
	-
	-
	40
	-
	1.000
	-


Q4   (a)    Data : Discrete

        (b)    Variable:  Mass (kg)
	Class Interval
	True

Classes
	Mid-Point  (x)
	Class Width
	Freq.
(f)
	Relative Freq.  (rf)

	25-29
	24.5-29.5
	27
	5
	2
	0.067

	30-34
	29.5-34.5
	32
	5
	7
	0.233

	35-39
	34.5-39.5
	37
	5
	11
	0.366

	40-44
	39.5-44.5
	42
	5
	8
	0.267

	45-49
	44.5-49.5
	47
	5
	2
	0.067

	Total
	-
	-
	-
	30
	1.000


Q5

	Age (year)
	Frequency
	Relative Frequency

	5-15
	6
	0.08

	15-24
	9
	0.12

	25-34
	18
	0.24

	35-44
	24
	0.32

	45-54
	15
	0.20

	55-64
	3
	0.04

	Total
	75
	1.000


                              24/Total = 0.32   
          cell/75 = 0.24   
           Total = 24/0.32 = 75

cell = .24*75 = 18








































